TUKM No.	171-AFFIDA	- 11 M A	5 N. 21	175 - O	 Constant 	1186.00	じいわける
		JIT BE .		211.2	물 수 있는 것이 좋다.	-11 - 12 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 -	6 NH 2
		LI NC	DERVIC	E DEs	666 a.	-1910 - 19 1 3	

RS 86.740-Oregon Trust Deed Series. 26823

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO ORS 86.740 AND PROOF OF SERVICE TRUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS to the person who serves the Trustee's Notice of Sale attached hereto: Page STATE OF XORESTON WASHINGTON County of King I, the undersigned, being first duly sworn, depose and say: I am the Trustee or attorney for the Trustee in the trust deed described in the attached Trustee's Notice of Sale You are hereby directed to serve the Trustee's Notice of Sale in the manner in which a summons is served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3), upon the following persons: ADDRESS Unknown Occupant(s) 830 East Main Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 The series of marked of the marked that they wanted by the series of the Section Balling $= \left\{ \left| \left\{ \mathbf{u}_{i}^{(t)} \right\} \mathbf{u}_{i}^{(t)} \right\} \mathbf{u}_{i}^{(t)} \right\} \mathbf{u}_{i}^{(t)} \left\{ \left\{ \mathbf{u}_{i}^{(t)} \right\} \mathbf{u}_{i}^{(t)} \right\} \mathbf{u}_{i}^{(t)} \mathbf{u}_{i}^{(t)} \right\} = \left\{ \left\{ \mathbf{u}_{i}^{(t)} \right\} \mathbf{u}_{i}^{(t)} \mathbf{u}_{i}^{(t)} \mathbf{u}_{i}^{(t)} \right\} \mathbf{u}_{i}^{(t)} \mathbf{u}_{i}^{(t)}$ n cren E Mar and variation 1. J. A.A and the statistic state and a second second Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any for the sale in the attached notice. If you have not made service by that date, but it appears that it is possible to effect service upon the above named person, persist in making service until it has been accomplished. As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity. David E. Fernell X8200000000 Trustee Subscribed and before this 15th day of November NSSION EXPIS NOTARY (SEAL) Notary Public for Orange Veshingt My commission expires: PUBLISHER'S NOTE: se sale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the foregoing attidavit. TRUSTEE'S INSTRUCTION PROOF OF SERVICE OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE STATE OF OREGON, RE: Trust Deed from County of Whittle/Lune I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of Grantor Z. 19....., то Famell SPACE RESERVED in book/reel volume No...... on FOR page dr as tee/tite/instrument/ RECORDER'S USE microfilm/reception N6. Trustee AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO COM Record of Mortgage of said County. Kim Roust Witness my hand and seal of PRESION THORGRIMSON SHILLER GATES & ELLIS $\mathbb{Y}^{N_{2}}=\mathbb{Y}^{M_{2}}(\mathcal{Y}^{1}) = \mathbb{Y}^{M_{2}}(\mathcal{Y}^{1}) = \mathbb{Y}^{N_{2}}(\mathcal{Y}^{1})$ 5400 Columbia Center, 701. 5th Avenue County affixed ana sumbu Seattle, Washington 98104 NAME TITLE PROOF OF SERVICE ByDeputy 1920

PROOF OF CENTER

STATE OF ORE CON, County of MLAMATH	4379
I hereby certity and swear that at all dimen have here a	Case of the second s
I hereby certify and swear that at all times herein mentioned I was and now am a comportional trustee's Notice of Sale attached hereio, nor the successor of either, nor an officer, dire under set for the successor of sither, corporate or otherwise.	e beneficiary or trustee named in the
below, by delivering true copies of said Notice of Sale certified to be such by the attached original Trustee's Notice of Sale upon the individuals and of	ther legal entities to be served, named
Upon	Tustee or successor trustee, as follows:
Upon, by delivering such true copy, on	to him/her, personally and in person,
Upon, on	, 19, at
at	to him/her, personally and in person,
Upon mainaudits)	statistic contraction of the second states of the
or usual place of abode, to-wit:	true copy at his/her dwelling house
Rep of 14 years and a second	who is a person over the
Upon, by delivering such or usual place of abode, to-wit:	
or usual place of abode, to-wit: to	if the copy at his/her dwelling house
age of 14 years and a member of the household of the parage and	who is a person over the
age of 14 years and a member of the household of the person served on. Office Service Usen Individuality	, 19, ato'clockM.
Upon	
business at, at the office which by leaving such true conv with	h he/she maintains for the conduct of
by leaving such true copy with	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
by leaving such true, copy with is apparently in charge, on, 19, during normal working hours, at t Service on Corporations, Limited Partnerships or Unincorporated Associations School & Schoo	, the person who
Upon	
a delivering such true come manage it.	
(a) delivering such true copy, personally and in person, to	who is a/the
(b) leaving such two and it is the form the form	
office of	in who is apparently in charge of the
office of	thereof;
If	, 19, at
Upon(a) serving such true conv. concerning the set is service: Upon Public Bodies sets to establish the set is set in the set is set is set in the set is set is set in the set is set is set is set is set is set is set in the set is set i	
the second deal mus copy, personally and in person on	, by
*, thereof, OR	who is the
(b) leaving such true copy with	n who is approach is start (
office of, the person * Specify director, managing agent, clerk, secretary	in which is apparently in charge of the
* Specify director, managing agent, clerk, secretary <i>TURTHER</i> , if such public body is a county. I served an additional to a	thereot;
URTHER, if such public body is a county, I served an additional true copy of the Notice of Sal	, 19, ato'clockM.
in the is the distiller allorney lor the county by	
(a) delivering such true copy, personally and in person, to said district attorney, OR	(b) toming and
t, the person who is apparently in chi	(b) leaving such true copy with
CORPORATION NAMED IN THE TRUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS TO ME IN CONNECTION	IDENTICAL PERSON, FIRM OR
after reasonable	a ciloris to do so have been
attempted to make service by APPERRING IN PERSON AT ESO E. MAIN ST. KL	AMATH FALLS, OR THE
the second s	e distante en la constante de la constante de
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21 day of November 1991	Angen Con
	$) : \cdot : (\partial \cap $
Notice Build to a	Manne Cut
SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expiress	2.24-51
UBLISHER'S NOTE: ORS 86.740(2) requires that the Notice of Sale be served in the manner in which a summon	is is served pursuant to Oregon Rules of service. For example, this form does not
nclude proof of service upon a minor or incapacitated person. See ORCP 7 D. [2] and 7 D. [3] for complete se	ervice methods on particular parties.

£

4380

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-OCCUPANCY

STATE OF OREGON

County of KLAINATH

I, SHERRY MULLER, being first duly sworn, depose and say: That I am, and have been at all material times hereto, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and a resident of KLAMATH county, State of Oregon. I am not a party to, an attorney in, or interested in any suit or action involving the property described below.

That on the 2/37 day of NOVEMBER , 1990, after personal inspection, I found the following described real property to be unoccupied:

THE SOUTH BO FEET OF LOTS 604 AND 605, BLOCK 103, MILLS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF HLAMATH FALLS, INI THE COUNTY OF KLAMMATH, STATE OF OREGUN.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 830 EAST MAIN STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

Commonly described as: (street address) 830 E. MAN 37

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 Steraytmp1000.)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 21 day of November, 1990.

NOTARY PUBLIC/ FOR OREGON My commission expires: \mathcal{A}



Oregon Trust Deed Serie

ON

n

E

4381

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by Gary T. Whittle

Transamerica Title Insurance Company	, as grantor, to
dated February 8	as musice,
Klamth February 22	78 as beneficiary,
dated	, 19, in the mortgage records of
actactitation of the second se	Rt nada 332]
(indicate which)	88
aschadiftinginsessent holocobladinginsessesses No	covering the following described real

The South 80 feet of Lots 604 and 605, Block 103, MILLS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAWAIH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Property Address: 830 East Main Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601.

Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by seid trust doid a. I c :: (in of delevit her join recorded number in forced interview Statutes S7.735(3); the de-fault for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums: monthly payments of \$277.66 beginning 4-1-90 to 11-1-90; plus late charges of \$11.86 each month beginning 11-16-90; plus prior accrued late charges of \$106.74; together with title expense, costs, trustee's fees and attorney's fees incurred herein by reason of said default; and any further sums advanced by the beneficiary for the protection of the

By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: \$15,702.45 with interest thereon at the rate of 9.75 percent per arrun beginning 3-1-90 until paid; plus late charges

of \$11.86 each month beginning 11-16-90 until paid; plus prior accrued late charges of \$106.74; plus escrow advances of \$151.59; together with title expense, costs, trustee's fees and attorney's fees incurred herein by reason of said default: and any further suns advanced by the beneficiary for the protection of the above described real property and

at the hour of _____10:00 o'clock,AM., in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, at inside door to main lobby of the Klameth County Courthouse

auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had, State of Oregon, sell at public power to convey at the time of the execution by grantor of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the cale, to have this forsolocure processing distributed and the truct doud relactated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation

and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753. In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

DATED	DA/ Jen
·	David E. Fennell, 5400 Columbia Center, 701 5th Avenue, Senttle, Washington 98104 (206) 623-7590
State of County of KING	Trustee
I, the undersigned, certify that I am the attorney the foregoing is a complete and exact copy of the original	
	inside s notice of tale.
	Attorney for said Trustee
TATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. iled for record at request of Aspen Title Co	
f All A.D., 19 91 at Astronomy of Mortgages	o'clock P.M. and tak
EE \$:23.00	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Dauline Multindary